RC 1594418



CORPORATE AFFAIRS COMMISSION FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF NIGERIA

Certificate of Incorporation

I hereby certify that

ARDA DEVELOPMENT COMMUNICATION LTD/GTE

is this day incorporated under the COMPANIES AND ALLIED MATTERS ACT 1990 and that the Company is Limited By Guarantee.

Given under my hand at Abuja this 21st day of June, 2019.





Registrar - General

FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF NIGERIA COMPANIES AND ALLIED MATTERS ACT, 1990

COMPANIES LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION OF

ARDA DEVELOPMENT COMMUNICATION LTD/GTE

1. The name of the Company is: ARDA DEVELOPMENT COMMUNICATION LTD/GTE

- The Registered office Company will be situated in Nigeria. 2.
- The objects for which the Company is established are: 3.
 - ARDA (Africa Radio Drama Association) is to produce, disseminate, distribute and 1 broadcast media products that inform, entertain, educate and contribute to the sustainable development of the country.
 - 2 To promote sustainable development using creative media.
 - To promote positive social and behaviour change in the key systemic areas that support 3 the development of nigeria
 - 4 To develop, produce and disseminate high quality content and programs that use relevant, innovative and entertaining formats to address social issues in a way that results in positive social and behaviour change that contributes to national development.
 - To improve the quality of life of Nigerians by using relevant media to address 5 individual and community social, behaviour and attitudinal change on social development themes like health, sanitation, education, climate change and environment, sustainable agriculture, gender and human rights, civic responsibility and peace.
 - To strengthen the capacity of Nigerians to contribute to the sustainable development of 6 the country.
 - To do all such other things as may be considered incidental or conducive to the attainment of the above objects or any of them.
- 4. The Company is a private company
- The liability of the members is limited by guarantee 5.

CORPORATE AFFA

Verifiy Electronic Stamp here: http://stampduty.gov.ng/verification

Stamp

outy Cert. No: 2018-3466-93871-91856

to the members of the company except as permitted by or under the companies and allied matters act.

- 7. Every member undertakes to contribute to the assets of the company in the event of its being wound up while he is a member or within one year afterwards, for payment of the debts and liabilities of the company contracted before he ceases to be a member, and the costs, charges and expenses of winding up, and for the adjustment of the rights of the contributories among themselves, such that the total amount to be contributed by all the members shall not be less than 10000.
- 8. If upon winding up or dissolution of the company there remains after the satisfaction of all its debt and liabilities any property whatsoever the same shall not be paid or distributed among the members of the company but shall be given or transferred to some other company limited by guarantee having objects like the objects of the company or applied to some other organization, charity, foundation or institution to be determined by the members having objects similar to the object of the company which prohibits the distribution of its income and property among its or their members; or in default thereof, by a judge of the High Court of Justice having Jurisdiction with regard to charitable funds and if so far as effect cannot be given to such provisions, then to any charitable objects.

SN		NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUBSCRIBER	SIGNATURES OF SUBSCRIBERS
1	Name:	OGUNJOBI DEBORAH (ENTREPRENEUR) OLAJUMOKE	(B)28::
,,	Address:	NO. 30, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE.	O
2	Name:	OLAOYE ADESHOLA DAVID (MUSICIAN)	0
	Address:	NO. 20, FEMI OLA STREET, GOVERNOR'S ROAD, ILORIN, LAGOS STATE.	25
3	Name:	PHIDO ALISON DATA (DEVELOPMENT WORKER)	
	Address:	F-135 ROAD 56, VGC, LEKKI- AJAH, LAGOS STATE.	July 1
4	Name:	PHIDO TONI AGOFURE (INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT W	ORKDER)
	Address:	F-135 ROAD 56 VGC LEKKI- AJAH, LAGOS STATE.	CDI
5	Name:	SALEH MARIYA IBRAHIM (DEVELOPMENT WORKER)	S.
		SD 16 WOODFIELD ESTATE, ABUBAKAR USMAN CRESCENT, JABI, ABUJA	STAIN DU

Stamp Engree

Verifiy Electronic Stamp here: http://stampduty.gov

. SN	NAME AND AD	DRESS OF SUBSCRIBER	ξ	SIGNATURES OF SUBSCRIBERS
,	Dated this	day of	6	201
Particulars	of witness to the above signa	n. L.		
Name of V	Witness: Agn	ou Christian	9	
	f Witness: 16 Hill	ap. Est Nyan	19 AS	my 8
Occupatio	on of Witness:		1	U

CORPORATE AFFAIRS COMMISSION
Registry Dept 5. FR

Stamp

Verifiy Electronic Stamp here: http://stampduty.gov.ng/verification

FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF NIGERIA COMPANIES AND ALLIED MATTERS ACT, 1990

COMPANIES LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION OF

ARDA DEVELOPMENT COMMUNICATION LTD/GTE

1. INTERPRETATION

Unless the content otherwise requires, words or expressions contained in these regulations bear the same meaning as in the Act.

2. MEMBERSHIP OF THE COMPANY

The number of members with which the company proposes to be registered is ten, but the directors may from time to time register an increased member.

3. MEETINGS

The annual general meeting shall be held at such time and place as the director shall appoint. The chairman, if any, of the board of directors shall preside as chairman at every general meeting of the company, or if there is no such chairman, or if he is not present within thirty minutes after the time appointed for the holding of the meeting or is unwilling to act, the director present shall elect one of their number to be chairman of the meeting. If at any meeting no director is willing to act as chairman or if no director is present within thirty minutes after the time appointed for the holding the meeting, the members present shall choose one of their number to be chairman of the meeting.

4. THE SEAL

The directors shall provide for the safe custody of the seal, which shall only be used by the the authority of the director or of a committee of the directors authorised by heading that behalf and every instrument to which the seal is affixed skalles signed by the director and countersigned by the secretary or by coeffection director of by the secretary or by coeffection of the purpose.

Pre-Incorporation

Pre-Incorporation

Pre-Incorporation

Pre-Incorporation

Verifiy Electronic Stamp here: http://stampduty.gov.ng/verification

Stamp Duty Colt. No. 2018-3456-93871-91856

SIGN

5. NOTICE

A notice may be given by the company to any member either personally or by sending it by post to him or to his registered address, or (if he has no registered address within Nigeria) to the address, if any, within Nigeria supplied by him to the company for the giving of notice to him. Where a notice is sent by post, service of the notice shall be deemed to be effected by properly addressing, prepaying, and posting a letter containing the notice and to have been effected at the expiration of seven days after the letter containing the same is posted.

SN		NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUBSCRIBER	SIGNATURES OF SUBSCRIBERS
1	Name:	OGUNJOBI DEBORAH (ENTREPRENEUR) OLAJUMOKE	BO
	Address:	NO. 30, OPEBI ROĄD, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE.	O
2	Name:	OLAOYE ADESHOLA DAVID (MUSICIAN)	1
	Address:	NO. 20, FEMI OLA STREET, GOVERNOR'S ROAD, ILORIN, LAGOS STATE.	fazi
3	Name:	PHIDO ALISON DATA (DEVELOPMENT WORKER)	aojer
	Address:	F-135 ROAD 56, VGC, LEKKI- AJAH, LAGOS STATE.	
4	Name:	PHIDO TONI AGOFURE (INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT	WORKER)
	Address:	F-135 ROAD 56 VGC LEKKI- AJAH, LAGOS STATE.	
5	Name:	SALEH MARIYA IBRAHIM (DEVELOPMENT WORKER)	ົ້າ
£2 .	Address:	SD 16 WOODFIELD ESTATE, ABUBAKAR USMAN CRESCENT, JABI, ABUJA.	q CD

Date	d this	Unilis ion	day of _	6		
Particulars of witness to	the above sig	matures: 🕥	alth		NAT AND	P
Name of Witness:	Alex	UU (0	lev. stiain		Paralla	CLORE
Address of Witness:	16 H)	Clop 6	st. 199a	TY ROOKATE	AFFAIRS COLUMN	RIGO
Verifiy Electronic Stamp h	ere: http://stamp	oduty.gov.ng/ve	rification Stam	Duty Cert. No.		91856
		10		CERTIFA 2	ED TRUE CO	
	, in the	****		- 14 A4E		144.
				sign	444444	

CORPORATE AFFAIRS COMMISSION

(Established under the Companies and Allied Matters Act 1990)



FORM CAC 1.1

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF COMPANY

Form Must be Typed and not Handwritten (Carefully read the Notes overleaf before you fill in the Form)

Type of Company (Tick as appropriate)	LIMITED BY SHARES	LIMITED BY GUARANTEE X UNLIMITED
COMPANY NAME		
	ARDA DEVELOPMENT	T COMMUNICATION LTD/GTE
ECTION A. Company	Addussa	
SECTION A: Company		fferent from Registered Office Address
Registered Office Address		VGC LEKKI-AJAH, LAGOS STATE. , LAGOS, LAGOS
Head Office Address: (If different from Registered Office A		VGC BERKI-NIMI, ENGGG GTATE. , ENGGG, ENGGG
Email Address:	taphid@yahoo.co	o.uk
	ONIMISSI OPI UNI	John July 1997
	RPORTE LEGISTIC DE LOTT LEGISTAL DE LEGIST	OL3
erifiy Electronic Stamp here: ht	ttp://stampauty.gov.ng/eri	fication Stamp Duty Mere No: 2018-3476 3871-91856

SECTION B: PARTICULARS OF FIRST DIRECTORS & THEIR CONSENT TO ACT

*Name:	PHIDO TONI AGOFURE					
*Residential Address:	F-135 ROAD 56 V	GC LEKKI-AJA	*Nationality:	Nigerian		
*City:	LAGOS	*State:	LAGOS	*Country of Residence: NIC	NIGERIA	
*ID No:	A06058121	*ID Type:	International Passport	*E-Mail:	taphid@yahoo.co.uk	
*Date of Birth:	Nov 16, 1953	*Gender:	MALE	*Phone No.:	08023561888	

Signature: I Consent to be a Director of the above named Company Date: 4/08/2018

*Name:	SALEH MARIYA IBRAHIM						
*Residential Address:	SD 16 WOODFIELD I CRESCENT, JABI, A		*Nationality:	Nigerian			
*City:	ABUJA	*State:	FCT	*Country of Residence:	NIGERIA		
*ID No:	A09048402	*ID Type:	International Passport	*E-Mail:	mariya.saleh@gmail.com		
*Date of Birth:	Sep 29, 1982	*Gender:	FEMALE	*Phone No.:	08027644914		

Signature: a Director of the above named Company Date: 4/08/2018

*Name:	OLAOYE ADESHOLA DAVID							
*Residential Address:	NO. 20, FEMI OL ILORIN, LAGOS		*Nationality:	Nigerian				
*City:	LAGOS	*State:	LAGOS	*Country of Residence:	NIGERIA			
*ID No:	A07655473	*ID Type:	International Passport	*E-Mail:	giantproduction.ng@gmail			
*Date of Birth:	Sep 11, 1983	*Gender:	MALE	*Phone No.:	08088823111			

Signature:

http://stampduty.gov.ng/\ Verifiy Electronic Stamp here rification · CORPORATE AFFAIRS COM Registry Dept

*Name:	OGUNJOBI DEB	OGUNJOBI DEBORAH OLAJUMOKE						
*Residential Address:	마음이 얼마나면 하는데 아니는 이 사람이 되는데 하는데 그리고 있는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하			*Nationality:	Nigerian			
*City:	LAGOS	*State:	LAGOS	*Country of Residence:	NIGERIA			
*ID No:	A05282856	*ID Type:	International Passport	*E-Mail:	debbieogunjobi@yhaoo.co			
*Date of Birth:	Jul 28, 1969	*Gender:	FEMALE	*Phone No.:	08033330533			
Signature:	I Consent to be a Director o	f the above named Compan		Date: 5	1/56/2578			
*Name:	PHIDO ALISON	DATA						
**Residential Address:	F-135 ROAD 56.	VGC, LEKKI-AJ	*Nationality:	Nigerian				

*Name:	PHIDO ALISON DATA						
**Residential Address:	F-135 ROAD 56, VGC	C, LEKKI-AJA	AH, LAGOS STATE.	*Nationality: Nigerian			
*City:	LAGOS	*State:	LAGOS	*Country of Residence:	NIGERIA		
*ID No:	A50493657	*ID Type:	International Passport	*E-Mail:	d.phido@gmail.com		
*Date of Birth:	Feb 28, 1956	*Gender:	FEMALE	*Phone No.:	08033151790		

Signature:

I Conserve be a Director of the above named Company

Date: 4/06/2018

SECTION C: PARTICULARS OF SECRETARY (INDIVIDUAL)

*Name: SALEH MARIYA IBRAHIM							
*Address:	SD 16 WOODFIEL	10					
*Phone No:	08027644914	*E-Mail:	mariya.saleh@gmail.com	*Signature:	160099		
*ID Type:	International Passp	ort		*ID No:	A09048402		

SECTION C1: PARTICULARS OF SECRETARY (FIRM/CORPORATION)

*Name:				*BN/RC No.:		
*Phone No:		*E-Mail:		*Signature:		
*Address:						

CORPORALITATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

Pre-Incorporation
Pre-Incorporation

OF RIF ED IN 279 PROBLEM

Verifiy Electronic Stamp here: http://stampduty.gov.ng/verification

Stamp Dun Gert. No: 2018 5466-93871-91856

15

.

SECTION D: Statutory Declaration of Compliance with the requirements of CAMA by a Legal Practitioner

*Name Of Deponent:	CHRISTIANA AGWU			
*Address:	NO.6 PICADOS STREET OPPOSITE MAYDAY HOSPITAL NYANYA, ABUJA.			
*Accreditation No. (If Any):	NBA/IND/25180	*Phone No	o.: 08036451051	
Do solem	nly declare that the above proposed co	mpany has fulfilled the requireme	ents for its registration	
		1		
Declared at	Guya On the	Day Of 56	20 18	
Declared at	- I	Day Of Day Of	20 18 Deponent	

PRESENTED FOR FILLING BY:

*Name:	AGWU CHRISTIANA ONYINYE			
*Address:	16,HILLTOP EST. NYANYA, ABUJA			
*Phone No:	08036451051	*E-Mail:	giftpraise3@gmail.com	
*Accreditation (Where Applicable):	NBA/IND/25180	*Date:		

Verifiy Electronic Stamp here: http://stampduty.gov.ing/verification Stamp here: http://stampdut